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16. Tamilnac:lu

17. Kerala

J 8. Rat of Indiar

19. ALL INDIA
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Sapply of power fI'8ID .laaltra Beas
Power Vomples

300. SHRI R. L. BHATIA: Will the Minister of ENEllGY be e ~d to state:

(a) whether the Punjab has been lately denied its full quota of power supply from the Bhakra-Beas Power Complex resulting in great cut in electricity supply throughout the n ~

(b) if 50, tbe reasons therefor; and

(c) what steps Government propose to take to remedy the situation?

THE MINISTER OF A ~ IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
VIKRAM MAHAJAN) : (a,) to (c).
The releases of water to meet the requirements of the partner States tn-
cluding Punjab. are determined 'periodically by the Technical Committee which comprises members from t ~
partner States. Power generated through these releases of water are made available to Punjab and other partner States in their respective shares.

QuaUt,. of Programmes telecast by Amritsar Television Centre

301. SHRI R. L. BHATIA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether he is aware that at pre·
sent viewers of Amritsar Television StatiOn are critical of the POOr quality of various programmes telecast by it·
and •

(b) if so, what steps he proposes to take to make this T.V. Station more effectiVe and powerful and its programme mGre attractive and pOpular?

TiQ:' kmlS'l'ER olP INI'OlUtIAftON ANb" DOADCASTING (SBRf VA ..
$ANT sATHE): (a) There hal been cr!-
t ~ ~ .eU as appreclatloo of the programmes telecast by J'ullundur I Amritsar T.V. Station.

(I)) ·Improvement of programmes is a COIltinuous effort and due note is tallen of the viewers' criticism in effecting improvements.

Installation of retall outlets by 011
Companies In Haryana

302. SHRI CHlRANJI LAL SHAR-MA: Will the Minister of PlETRO-
LEUM. CHEMICALS AND FERTILI·
~ be pleased to refer to the reply gIven to Unstarred Question No. 9782 on 5th May, 1981, regarding setting up of petroleum pumps in Haryana and state:

(a) whether on Companies have finalised plan of 1981-82 for putting up petrol outlets; aDd

(b). if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM.
CHEMICALS AND R ~ R
(SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a) Yes, Sir.

~ Oil. Companies have planned to open ftfteen petrol pumps/diesel pumps at various places in the State of Haryana as under:-

Ambala city Punhana

Faridabad (NH) Mohinderprh,

Rori Dhardra

Godhwala Namp Teju.

Pilukhera Sinoll

Can,swa Jethlana

UkJana ChaUla

Babalgarh

